#### COMMON CRITERIA

# CERTIFICATE

Certification Identification: 2020-4 | Type of Product: Other Devices and Systems

Product Name and Version: WIPERAPP EP WIPERAPP\_CORE, software, version 3.4.0



### WIPERAPP EP WIPERAPP\_CORE, software, version 3.4.0

Product Manufacturer: WIPERAPP sp. z o.o., Wrocław, Poland | Assurance Package: EAL4 + ALC\_FLR.1

Name of Certification Body:

## NASK National Research Institute, Standardisation and Certification Centre, Kolska 12, 01-045 Warsaw, Poland

Certification Report Identifier: 2020-4-REP-58

The IT Product identified in this certificate has been evaluated at an Evaluation Facility accredited and approved under the rules of the Polish IT Security Evaluation and Certification Scheme (PC1) using the Common Methodology for IT Security Evaluation, April 2017 Revision 5, for conformance to the Common Criteria for IT Security Evaluation, April 2017 Revision 5. This certificate applies only to the specific version and release of the product in its evaluated configuration and conjunction with the complete Certification Report. The evaluation has been conducted following the provisions of the IT Security Evaluation and Certification Scheme and the conclusions of the evaluation facility in the evaluation technical report are consistent with the evidence adduced. This certificate is not an endorsement of the IT Product by the NASK National Research Institute or any other organisation that recognises or gives effect to this certificate. No warranty of the IT Product by NASK National Research Institute or any other organisation that recognises or gives effect to this certificate is expressed or implied. The validity of the certificate may change over time. For information regarding the current status of the certificate, please contact NASK National Research Institute (Certification Body) or look at the NASK's website.

### NASK







AC 223

### **Certificate Identifier:**

1/PC1/AC223/2023

Certificate issue date: 02.08.2023 Certificate expiry date: 02.08.2028

Signature:

NASK National Research Institute Certification Body Manager